Tuesday, December 13, 2016 - 9:09 AM

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory: Shea Heights

Location: 
Shea Heights
Start Date: 
Tuesday, December 13, 2016 - 9:00am to Wednesday, December 14, 2016 - 12:00am

Residents of Shea Heights are advised that due to a water main break on the main water feed, a precautionary Boil Water Advisory (BWA) is now in effect.

The BWA applies to all the residents within Shea Heights. The BWA has been issued as a precautionary measure due to the whole area experiencing little to no water pressure as the water main is being repaired.

Once water is restored, residents are advised to bring water that you might ingest to a rigorous rolling boil for one (1) minute.

For example, boil water used to:

  • Drink
  • Brush teeth
  • Make ice
  • Cook with
  • Wash fruits or vegetables
  • Make coffee/tea and other hot drinks
  • Make juice from concentrate and powders
  • Make infant formula and cereal

The City of St. John’s will advise residents when the BWA is no longer in effect.

In the interest of protecting public health, your attention to the BWA is appreciated.

Residents with any questions or concerns can contact please contact Access St. John’s at 311 or 754-CITY (2489).